CITY OF SOUTH ST. PAUL

MEETING AGENDA Council Chambers
125 3rd Avenue North
CITY COUNCIL South St. Paul, MN 55075

Tuesday, November 12, 2024
6:45 PM

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

GENERAL BUSINESS:

A. Canvass of the 2024 General Election results.

ADJOURNMENT
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CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT
A DATE: November 12, 2024

TaVWaV¥% DEPARTMENT: City Clerk
m PREPARED BY:
AGENDA ITEM NUMBER: 4 .A.
MEETING TYPE
Regular Meeting
AGENDA ITEM

ACTION TO BE CONSIDERED OR DESIRED OUTCOME

Approval of Resolution 2024-132, Cavassing the results of the votes cast at the November 5th,
2024 General Election.

OVERVIEW

Minnesota State Law Section 205.065, subd. 5, requires that not before the 3rd day or after the
8th day of a General Election, the governing body of a city conducting any election shall act as
the canvassing board, canvass the returns, and declare the results of the election.

The staff is recommending adoption of Resolution No. 2024-132, canvassing the votes cast.

SOURCE OF FUNDS
N/A

ATTACHMENTS

1. 2024-132, Canvass Results of 2024 General Election
2. South Saint Paul Abstract w Stats
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City of South St. Paul
Dakota County, Minnesota

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-132

RESOLUTION CANVASSING THE VOTES CAST AT THE
NOVEMBER 5, 2024, GENERAL ELECTION
OF THE CITY OF SOUTH ST. PAUL

WHEREAS, the City of South St. Paul did hold a General Election on Tuesday,
November 5, 2024, where the votes were cast as show on the attached official returns for each of
the voting precincts; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to the action of the voters
the following are hereby declared elected to the following positions:

Councilmember: 4 Year Term Ending December 31, 2028
Pam Bakken
Lori Hansen
Todd Podgorski

Mayor: 4 Year Term Ending December 31, 2028
Jimmy Francis

Adopted this 12" day of November 2024.

City Clerk
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Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of South St. Paul
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 5, 2024

as compiled from the official returns.
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Abstract print version 44369, generated 11/6/2024 4:50:06 PM

Summary of Totals
City of South St. Paul

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.

Number of persons registered on Election Day

Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots

Number of federal office only absentee ballots
Number of presidential absentee ballots

Total number of persons voting

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (South St. Paul)

NP NP
Mark J. Westpfahl Jimmy Francis
4823 5005

Council Member (South St. Paul) (Elect 3)

NP NP
Pam Bakken Lori Hansen
4923 5580

Abstract print version 44369, generated 11/6/2024 4:50:06 PM

Summary of Totals
City of South St. Paul
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Wi
WRITE-IN
39

NP
Tyler C. Fehrman
4098

NP
Todd Podgorski
4981

Wi
WRITE-IN
149
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Precinct

19 4410 :
19 4420 :
19 4430 :
19 4440 :
19 4450 :

SOUTH ST PAUL P-1
SOUTH ST PAUL P-2
SOUTH ST PAUL P-3
SOUTH ST PAUL P-4
SOUTH ST PAUL P-5

City of South St. Paul Total:

Detail of Election Results
City of South St. Paul

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

2723
1710
3297
846
3798
12374

Persons Registered
on Election Day
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246
122
335
107
410
1220

Total Number of
Persons Voting

2442
1552
2979
722
3356
11051
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Detail of Election Results
City of South St. Paul
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Office Title: Mayor (South St. Paul)

Precinct NP

Mark J. Westpfahl
19 4410 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-1 1023
19 4420 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-2 655
19 4430 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-3 1333
19 4440 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-4 330
19 4450 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-5 1482
Total: 4823

Office Title: Council Member (South St. Paul) (Elect 3)

Precinct NP

Pam Bakken
19 4410 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-1 1116
19 4420 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-2 729
19 4430 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-3 1366
19 4440 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-4 301
19 4450 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-5 1411
Total: 4923

NP
Jimmy Francis

1169
725
1349
292
1470
5005

NP
Lori Hansen

1197
755
1557
340
1731
5580
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Wi
WRITE-IN

6
3
12
3
15
39

NP
Tyler C. Fehrman

896
528
1151
241
1282
4098

NP
Todd Podgorski

1217
743
1315
304
1402
4981

Wi
WRITE-IN

21
16
41
16
55
149
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We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each
office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of South
St. Paul Clerk. Witness our official signature at in County this day of ,
2024.

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board
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State of Minnesota
City of South St. Paul

1, , Clerk of the City of South St. Paul do hereby certify the within and foregoing pages to be a
full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of South St. Paul State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024.
Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of , 2024.
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