



**CITY OF SOUTH ST. PAUL
MEETING AGENDA**

CITY COUNCIL

Council Chambers
125 3rd Avenue North
South St. Paul, MN 55075

Tuesday, November 12, 2024
6:45 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER**
- 2. ROLL CALL**
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA**
- 4. GENERAL BUSINESS:**
 - A. Canvass of the 2024 General Election results.
- 5. ADJOURNMENT**



CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

DATE: November 12, 2024
DEPARTMENT: City Clerk
PREPARED BY:
AGENDA ITEM NUMBER: 4.A.

MEETING TYPE

Regular Meeting

AGENDA ITEM

ACTION TO BE CONSIDERED OR DESIRED OUTCOME

Approval of Resolution 2024-132, Canvassing the results of the votes cast at the November 5th, 2024 General Election.

OVERVIEW

Minnesota State Law Section 205.065, subd. 5, requires that not before the 3rd day or after the 8th day of a General Election, the governing body of a city conducting any election shall act as the canvassing board, canvass the returns, and declare the results of the election.

The staff is recommending adoption of Resolution No. 2024-132, canvassing the votes cast.

SOURCE OF FUNDS

N/A

ATTACHMENTS

1. 2024-132, Canvass Results of 2024 General Election
2. South Saint Paul Abstract w Stats

City of South St. Paul
Dakota County, Minnesota

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-132

**RESOLUTION CANVASSING THE VOTES CAST AT THE
NOVEMBER 5, 2024, GENERAL ELECTION
OF THE CITY OF SOUTH ST. PAUL**

WHEREAS, the City of South St. Paul did hold a General Election on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, where the votes were cast as show on the attached official returns for each of the voting precincts; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to the action of the voters the following are hereby declared elected to the following positions:

Councilmember: 4 Year Term Ending December 31, 2028

Pam Bakken
Lori Hansen
Todd Podgorski

Mayor: 4 Year Term Ending December 31, 2028

Jimmy Francis

Adopted this 12th day of November 2024.

City Clerk

Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of South St. Paul
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 5, 2024

as compiled from the official returns.

Summary of Totals
City of South St. Paul
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	12374
Number of persons registered on Election Day	1220
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	3922
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	9
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0
Total number of persons voting	11051

Summary of Totals
City of South St. Paul
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (South St. Paul)

NP Mark J. Westpfahl 4823	NP Jimmy Francis 5005	WI WRITE-IN 39
---------------------------------	-----------------------------	----------------------

Council Member (South St. Paul) (Elect 3)

NP Pam Bakken 4923	NP Lori Hansen 5580	NP Tyler C. Fehrman 4098	NP Todd Podgorski 4981	WI WRITE-IN 149
--------------------------	---------------------------	--------------------------------	------------------------------	-----------------------

Detail of Election Results
City of South St. Paul
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
19 4410 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-1	2723	246	2442
19 4420 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-2	1710	122	1552
19 4430 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-3	3297	335	2979
19 4440 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-4	846	107	722
19 4450 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-5	3798	410	3356
City of South St. Paul Total:	12374	1220	11051

Detail of Election Results
 City of South St. Paul
 Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Office Title: Mayor (South St. Paul)

Precinct	NP Mark J. Westpfahl	NP Jimmy Francis	WI WRITE-IN
19 4410 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-1	1023	1169	6
19 4420 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-2	655	725	3
19 4430 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-3	1333	1349	12
19 4440 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-4	330	292	3
19 4450 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-5	1482	1470	15
Total:	4823	5005	39

Office Title: Council Member (South St. Paul) (Elect 3)

Precinct	NP Pam Bakken	NP Lori Hansen	NP Tyler C. Fehrman	NP Todd Podgorski	WI WRITE-IN
19 4410 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-1	1116	1197	896	1217	21
19 4420 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-2	729	755	528	743	16
19 4430 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-3	1366	1557	1151	1315	41
19 4440 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-4	301	340	241	304	16
19 4450 : SOUTH ST PAUL P-5	1411	1731	1282	1402	55
Total:	4923	5580	4098	4981	149

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of South St. Paul Clerk. Witness our official signature at _____ in _____ County this _____ day of _____, 2024.

Member of canvassing board

State of Minnesota
City of South St. Paul

I, _____, Clerk of the City of South St. Paul do hereby certify the within and foregoing _____ pages to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of South St. Paul State General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2024.
